

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10199/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2004 in FMA No. 2806/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF

CALCUTTA)

ASGAR ALI SK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to submit additional

document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.K. Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Leave granted.

Post the appeal itself for final hearing on 26th September, 2006.

Post this

matter before a Bench in which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee is not a member.

Arora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati

Court Master

Court Mas

ter